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EXPANSION OF SAFAL TYPE STALLS
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to open safal type fruit and vegetable stalls in different parts of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof. State-wise; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a) No, Madam

(b) The question doesn`t arise

(c) Safal outlets have been set up by the Mother Dairy Fruits and Vegetable Pvt. Ltd., a subsidiary of National Dairy Development Board. Apart from Delhi NCR, some outlets have been opened on trial basis in Jaipur. Government has no plans to enter into such commercial ventures.
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